Gana-A’Yoo, Limited
2019 Shareholder Opinion Survey
Fielded Dec 19, 2018 to Feb 15, 2019

Topline Survey Results
n=423 Shareholders, 33% Response
Margin of error= +/- 3.8%

Performance

1) How satisfied are you with the direction Gana-A’Yoo is headed?

2017 2019
Very satisfied | 32% I 34%
o 82% 86%
Mostly satisfied 50% 52%
Not too satisfied 7% 5%
. 9% 6%
Not at all satisfied Wl 2% I 1%
Unsure 9% 8%
2) How satisfied are you with the job Gana-A’Yoo’s board is doing?
2017 2019
Very satisfied | EG_— 29% — 29%
o 82% 83%
Mostly satisfied 53% 54%
Not too satisfied 8% 8%
o 10% 9%
Not at all satisfied Wl 2% I 1%
Unsure 8% 8%
3) How satisfied are you with the job Gana-A’Yoo’s management is doing?
2017 2019
Very satisfied [N 28% — 30%
o 81% 82%
Mostly satisfied 53% 52%
Not too satisfied 9% 7%
o 10% 8%
Not at all satisfied | 1% I 1%
Unsure 9% 10%

4) How satisfied are you with the financial performance of Gana-A’Yoo?

2017 2019
Very satisfied | INMEG_— 31% — 7%
y o 77% ° 79%
Mostly satisfied 46% 52%
Not too satisfied 14% 10%
o 16% 12%
Not at all satisfied [l 2% i 2%
Unsure 7% 9%

5) If you would like to provide any comments on the direction or performance of Gana-A’Yoo,

please do so below.

(T*DITTMAN

Verbatim comments to be provided
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Descendant Enrollment

6) Based on what you currently know about the topic of Descendant Enroliment, do you generally support
or oppose opening enroliment to Descendants of Original Gana-A’Yoo shareholders?

2017 2019

Qh 60% h = Generally support
o

m Generally oppose
7) In 2017, Gana-A’Yoo conducted a Shareholder Opinion Survey on Descendant Enrollment. A large majority
of Gana-A’Yoo shareholders said that if enroliment is opened, new shareholders should berequired to
have 1/4 Alaska Native blood quantum and they should be issued 50 shares of stock or less.

No opinion/
Need more information

Based on the findings from the 2017 Shareholder Survey, we have developed a possible enroliment
scenario. Please review the scenario below and choose the option you believe is best. Remember, this
is not a vote, we are only asking for your opinion at this time.

Enrollment Scenario:

In this scenario, enroliment would be opened to Descendants who have at least 1/4 Alaska Native blood
quantum. We estimate that approximately 2,200 Descendants would be eligible with a 1/4 blood quantum
requirement in place.

Option 1: Issue 25 shares of new stock to eligible Descendants. This would reduce the dividend amount
for current shareholders. For example, a dividend of $2.60 per share would be reduced to
$1.77. This means an Original shareholder who owns 100 shares would receive $177 instead
of $260. New enrollees would receive a dividend of $44.

Option 2: Issue 50 shares of new stock to eligible Descendants. This would reduce the dividend amount
for current shareholders. For example, a dividend of $2.60 per share would be reduced to
$1.34. This means an Original shareholder who owns 100 shares would receive $134 instead
of $260. New enrollees would receive a dividend of $67.

Option 3: Do not open enrollment to Descendants.

In terms of shareholders In terms of shares*

® |ssue 25 shares
Issue 50 shares
® Do not open enroliment

* Each shareholder’s response is weighted by the number of shares they own to simulate an election result.
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Shareholder Services

8) Listed below are some of the current benefits Gana-A’Yoo provides to shareholders. Please rank them
in order of what you believe are the most important benefits for shareholders. Rank from 5 to 1 with 5
being most important.

B Most important (5) ®4 m3 2 Least important (1) Mean score on
5 point scale

0% 25% 50% 75% 100% 2019 2017
Shareholder employment 3.60 3.61
Shareholder dividend 3.51 3.50
Scholarships 3.34 3.37
Land use (BTG 2.97 2.90
Internships EEARY (157 1.97 1.81

9) How satisfied are you with the services provided to shareholders and descendants by Gana-A’Yoo
Foundation?

2017 2019
Very satisfied _ 28% _ 28%
77% 78%
Mostly satisfied 49% 50%
Not too satisfied 9 9
9% } 13% % } 8%
Not at all satisfied [l 4% I 1%
Unsure 10% 14%

Communications

10) What do you think are the most important topics Gana-A’Yoo should communicate to shareholders?
Please select 3 choices.*

% Selected as top 3 choice Change
: B2 chot since 2017
Employment opportunities 56% -1%
Financial performance 49% -2%

Land issues 37% -3%
Business activities 31% +5%
Internships/Scholarships 29% -3%
Resource development issues 21% 0%
Elder perspectives 20% +4%
Descendant enrollment 19% -2%
Shareholder perspectives 18% +4%

Village activities 16% -2%

Youth perspectives 11% -1%

* Multiple responses allowed. Chart does not total 100%.
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Communications, continued

11) How satisfied are you with Gana-A’Yoo’s efforts to keep in touch with shareholders and keep you
informed of what’s going on with the corporation?

2017 2019
Very satisfied 33% 31%
82% 83%
Mostly satisfied 49% 52%
Not too satisfied 11%
15%
Not at all satisfied 4%

Unsure 3%

About You

12) How did you first become a Gana-A’Yoo shareholder?

m Original shareholder

= Became shareholder through
gifting/inheritance

13) How many shares of Gana-A’Yoo stock 14) Which class(es) of stock do you own?*

?
do you own? % of Shareholders owning each class

<25 shares Galena 39%
25-99 shares Nulato 32%
100 shares Kaltag 17%
100+ shares 39% Koyukuk 12%
15) What is your gender? 16) What is your age?
<35yrsold 22%
35-44 yrs old 13%
Female
579% 45-54 yrs old 21%
55-64 yrs old 23%
65+ yrs old 21%

* Multiple responses allowed. Chart does not total 100%.
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About You, continued

17) Which city and state do you live in now?

Galena 14%
Kaltag 5%
Koyukuk 4%

36% Gana-A’Yoo Villages

Nulato 13%

Interior 27%

Anchorage 55% Remainder of Alaska
Other Alaska

Outside Alaska

18) If you have moved in the last three years, where did you move from? What’s the main reason

you moved?
Results to be provided

19) Please select the one option that best describes your current employment status:

Employed full-time 39%

Employed part-time 53% Employed
Employed seasonally
Retired

Unemployed but actively looking for work

21%

41% Not working

Unemployed and not looking for work 5%

Disabled 6%
Student 5%
0,
Subsistence only | 1% 6% Other

If you are not working now and want to, what’s keeping you from getting the job you want?

Verbatim comments to be provided
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About You, continued

20) What is the highest level of education you completed?

Less than high school
36%
32%

High school/GED
Some college
Graduated college

Some graduate school +

21) What is your annual household income?

Less than $15,000
$15,000 - $29,999
$30,000 - $44,999

26%
21%

$45,000 - $59,999
$60,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999

$100,000 or more

22) If you live a subsistence lifestyle, how much of your household food is provided by subsistence?

100% of food
75% of food 28%
50% of food 24%

25% of food
<25% of food

None of food
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Survey Representation

The chart below shows how the survey sample demographics (green) compare to the actual shareholder
population demographics (blue). The survey sample is highly representative of the actual shareholder
population. With an accurate survey representation and a sample of 423 shareholders, we can be sure
that the overall results of this survey are accurate to a margin of error of +/- 3.8%. This means that if all
Gana-A’Yoo shareholders were surveyed, the results would not differ by more than 3.8% in either
direction from the results of this survey.

Shareholder Type
Original

Non-original
Location
Gana-A'Yoo Villages
Interior
Anchorage
Other Alaska
Outside Alaska
Age

<35 yrs old
35-44 yrs old
45-54 yrs old
55-64 yrs old
65+ yrs old
Shares Owned
<25 shares
25-99 shares
100 shares
100+ shares
Gender

Male

Female

(T*DITTMAN

B Actual Shareholder Demographics

51%
49%

33%
30%

20%

23%
19%
38%

44%
56%

22%

21%
23%
21%

21%
20%
20%

= Survey Demographics

53%
47%

36%

39%

43%
57%
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